

Richard H. Meyer County Judge

David Hall, Commissioner, Precinct 1 Vern Lyssy, Commissioner, Precinct 2 Joel Behrens, Commissioner, Precinct 3 Gary Reese, Commissioner, Precinct 4

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Commissioners' Court of Calhoun County, Texas will meet on Wednesday, May 15, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners' Courtroom in the County Courthouse, 211 S. Ann Street, Suite 104, Port Lavaca, Calhoun County, Texas.

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Calhoun County Commissioners' Court will hold a Public Hearing in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 211 S. Ann Street, Suite 104, in Port Lavaca, Texas, on May 15, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. concerning Petition to Vacate Club Grounds, Bayside Beach as recorded in Volume Z, Page 28 of the Plat Records of Calhoun County, Texas. This notice is in accordance with Section 111.007 and Section 111.0075 of the Texas Local Government code.

Richard H. Meyer, County Judge Calhoun County, Texas

A copy of this Notice has been placed on the outside bulletin board of the Calhoun County Courthouse, 211 South Ann Street, Port Lavaca, Texas, which is readily accessible to the general public at all times. This Notice shall remain posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled meeting time. For your convenience, you may visit the county's website at www.calhouncotx.org under "Commissioners' Court Agenda" for any official court postings.

FILED O'CLOCK

MAY 1 0 2024

COUNTY CLERK, CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXA: DEPUTY.